

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 509 OF 2014

CORNELIUS HEPHZIBAH DELIGHT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORNELIUS DAVID DELIGHT ROBERTS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P. no. 47 of 2014 titled as Cornelius David Delight Roberts versus Cornelius Hephzibah Delight pending before the Family Court, City Civil Complex, Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master