

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 509 of 2014

CORNELIUS HEPHZIBAH DELIGHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORNELIUS DAVID DELIGHT ROBERTS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but none appears on behalf of the respondent.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find that the petitioner has 31/2 years old child and it will be inconvenient for the petitioner to continue with the proceedings in Secunderabad (Telangana).

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we allow the transfer petition and transfer the Family Court O.P. No. 47 of 2014 titled as Cornelius David Delight Roberts vs. Cornelius Hephzibah Delight from Family Court, City Civil Complex, Secundarabad (Telangana) to the Family Court, Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.02.17
05:52:54 IST
Reason:

.....J.
[Uday Umesh Lalit]

NEW DELHI
February 2, 2015

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 509/2014

CORNELIUS HEPHZIBAH DELIGHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORNELIUS DAVID DELIGHT ROBERTS
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. T. Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but none
appears on behalf of the respondent.

We have heard learned counsel for the
petitioner.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of
the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]